

**22.01.2025
Item no.01
Court No. 50**

**Chowdhury Abdus Samed & Ors.
Vs
Sri Patit Paban Pal**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 21.01.2025.

It transpires from the office report that in due compliance with the order of this court dated 21.06.2023, requisites for issuing postal notices was deposited and the same was issued for effecting service of notice of appeal upon respondent no. 3(e) dated 06.07.2023 by speed post with A.D. But, unserved postal article with A.D. Card has been returned to the department with an endorsement 'addressee cannot be located' on it.

It is also reported that T.C.R received in connection with the instant appeal has been examined and found complete and two copies of paper book have been filed on 27.02.2022.

In view of the above, Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to put fresh requisites for causing service of notice of appeal upon respondent no. 3(e) through speed post with A.D with present and proper address within two weeks from date, in default the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for necessary direction.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**