

07
13.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/223/1993
+
IA NO: CAN/1/2001(Old No: CAN/9554/2001),
+
CAN/2/2010 (Old No: CAN/2558/2010),
+
CAN/3/2011 (Old No: CAN/4400/2011),
+
CAN/4/2017(Old No: CAN/1750/2017),
+
CAN/5/2019 (Old No: CAN/4064/2019),
+
CAN/6/2021,
+
CAN/7/2023,
+
CAN/8/2024

CHOWDHURY ABDUS SAMED & ORS
VS
SRI PATIT PABAN PAL

Adv. S. S. Arifin

... for the Appellants.

Adv. Lalratan Mondal

Adv. Dilip Kumar Sadhu

... for the Respondent Nos., 1,
2, 3 (e), 4, 5 (b) & 6.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the parties, are present.
2. On perusal of cause title it appears that learned Counsel on behalf of the Respondent No. 3 & 5 had been substituted by the respective heirs in terms of order dated 8th December, 2021 as well as 27th November, 2019, respectively.

CAN/2/2010 (Old No: CAN/2558/2010)

3. CAN/2/2010 (Old No: CAN/2558/2010) was filed for Substitution of the deceased Respondent No. 3, namely, Gour Pal.
4. In view of the order passed for CAN/2/2010 (Old No: CAN/2558/2010) is deemed to be disposed of and shall be treated as disposed of.

CAN/6/2021

5. CAN/6/2021 is related to Substitution of Respondent No. 5.
6. In view of substitution of Respondent No. 5 CAN/6/2021 has become redundant and infructuous and shall deem to be disposed of.

CAN/5/2019 (Old No: CAN/4064/2019)

7. CAN/5/2019 (Old No: CAN/4064/2019) is praying for substitution of the deceased Respondent No. 5 has become infructuous and shall be treated as disposed of.
8. Other applications are to be placed before this Court on the returnable date.
9. The learned Counsel for the Appellants prays for leave to file a compilation of all applications which are lying pending.

10. Copy of the said compilation shall be handed over to the learned Counsel for the Respondent, in advance.
11. Let the appeal along with all applications came before this Court on 3rd February, 2026.
12. Copy of paper book may also be served in the mean time.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)