

19.03.2026

DL.24

Ct. No.40

sg

SA 223 of 1993

in

**I.A. No. CAN 3 of 2011 (Old No. CAN 4400 of 2011),
CAN 4 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 1750 of 2017)**

Chowdhury Abdus Samed & Ors.

Vs.

Sri Patit Paban Pal

Mr. S. S. Arefin

....for the appellants.

Mr. Lalratan Mondal

....for the respondent nos. 1,2,3(C),4 5(b) &

Re.: CAN 4 of 2017(Old No. CAN 1750 of 2017)

1. CAN 4 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 1750 of 2017) is
not placed before this Court.

2. Let the matter be adjourned to 19th May, 2026
for hearing of all the pending applications.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)