

28. 19.05.2026.
Court No.40.
(Pritam)

**SA 223 of 1993
with
CAN 3 of 2011 (Old No.4400/2011)
with
CAN 4 of 2017 (Old No.1750/2017).**

**Chowdhury Abdus Samed & Ors.
-Vs.-
Sri. Patit Paban Pal.**

Mr. Sounak Bhattacharya,
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya.
...for the respondent nos.3 & 5.

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Adjourned to **June 11, 2026.**

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)